A sensitivity analysis was carried out and the Group does not consider that a reasonably
possible change in key assumptions would reduce the recoverable amount of the CGUs to
below their carrying value.

1. As no revenue growth assumptions have been applied to EIT and DIT beyond the formal budgeting process, the 5% change in
revenue growth has been applied to the forecasted cash flows.

2. The goodwill arising from the acquisition of Infrastructure Capital is subject to foreign exchange movements as it is deemed to be
an Australian dollar asset.

3. Using a pre-tax discount rate of 17.4% (Infrastructure), 18.3% (Private Equity) and 21.5% (FCM) on pre-tax cash flows does not
produce a materially different result.

14. Intangible assets | Impairment of intangible assets (customer contracts)
A sensitivity analysis was carried out on the customer contracts impairment models at
31 March 2025 to assess the impact of reasonable plausible scenarios on both the discount
rate and revenue growth rates on the Group’s estimation by the stated percentages:

Impact on statement of comprehensive income

EIT
£000

DIT
£000

ARIF
£000

Infrastructure
Capital

£000

Impact of a change in discount rate assumptions
on the impairment loss recognised:

+ 2% (75) (64) (325) (464)

- 2% 80 68 — 148

Impact of a change in revenue growth assumptions
on the impairment loss recognised1:

+ 5% 203 217 — 420

- 5% (203) (217) (558) (978)

No indicators of impairment have been identified for the remaining customer contracts acquired
at 31 March 2025.

Goodwill
The table below shows the carrying amount of goodwill.

31 March
2025
£000

Acquisition of Infrastructure Capital2 10,610

Acquisition of Downing’s technology ventures business 6,537

Acquisition of WHEB 91

17,238

199 Foresight Group Holdings Limited
Annual Report and Financial Statements FY25

Introduction Strategic Report Governance Financial Statements Additional Information

Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 31 March 2025

31 March
2025
£000